

Ilsa H. Luther

D: 504.582.8115 F: 504.589.8115 iluther@joneswalker.com

RECEIVED
ADJUDICATION SECTION
MAY 01 2023

May 1, 2023

Via Email

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, Enforcement and Regulation U.S. Department of the Interior Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans. Louisiana 70123-2392

Attn: Adjudication Section - MS GM276A

Re: Martin Energy Services, LLC

Non-Required Document Filing: Category 2, Release of Mortgages and Liens

Well No. 1, Lease No. OCS-G36869, Eugene Island Block 298

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find enclosed the following document pertaining to the above-captioned lease. This document is submitted for filing purposes only, in order to put third persons on notice as to their execution and efficacy.

Release by Obligee of Record Pursuant to La. R.S. 9:5169 dated May 1, 2023, relating to the Statement of Privilege and Notice of Claim of Lien, dated February 8, 2023, for labor, materials and/or supplies, and/or movables sold to Contango Operators Inc. by Martin Energy Services, LLC. (Category 2 – Release of Mortgages and Liens)

Please file this document and attached exhibits, together with a copy of this letter, in the record files for lease OCS-G36869. A payment receipt is attached as evidence of payment. Please stamp date a copy of this letter and attachment as evidence of filing.

Please contact me with any questions at 504-582-8115. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ilsa H. Luther

Attorney for Martin Energy Services, LLC

Enclosures

RECEIVED ADJUDICATION SECTION MAY 01 2023

RELEASE BY OBLIGEE OF RECORD (Pursuant to R.S. 9:5169)

STATE OF Louisiana PARISH OF St. Mary	
BE IT KNOWN that on this day of MA 2023 before me the under Notary, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the above named Parish and State,	signed
PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED:	
Martin Energy Services, LLC	
Represented herein by: Damon King	
Title: Chief Operating Officer its duly authorized representative, who after being duly s	wom
declared:	
(Please initial the appropriate box) (X) The above named appearer is the obligee of record of the obligation secured by the below described mortgage or privilege. (1) The above named appearer is the assignee of record of the obligation secured by the below	
described mortgage or privilege. Said assignment is duly recorded at: Registry Number MOB FOLIO	
The said secured obligation has been paid or otherwise satisfied or extinguished and further the said mortgage or privilege is hereby released. The Recorder of Mortgages in and for the Parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested, authorized and directions of the parish of St. Mary is hereby requested.	ected to
cancel the recordation of the mortgage or privilege described as follows:	
Mortgage or Privilege granted by Contango Operators Inc.	_
In favor of Martin Energy Services LLC	
In the sum of \$356,494.49 Dated February 8, 2023	
Registry Number 361301 MOB 1675 FOLIO 193	
of the official records of St. Mary Parish, Louisiana, which affects the following described property: Well No. 1, on Lease Number OCS-G36869 located in Eugene Island Block 298.	
The undersigned acknowledges that he is liable to and shall indemnify the Recorder of Mortgages of Mary Parish and any of its employees or agents relying on this Request for Cancellation for any dam they may suffer as a consequence of such reliance in accordance with provisions of R.S. 9:5174. WITNESSES: SIGNATURE: PRINTED NAME: PRINTED NAME: MARLIN SPECIAL TITLE: ADDRESS: Title: ADDRESS: TITLE: ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NO:	sentas uc
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Olday of Norg 20 23 Jessics Maya My Commission Expirite Suca Maya 7/19/2028 Notary ID Notary Public	<u></u>
131648635 Printed Tame: Jessica Waya ID or Bar Roll Number: 131648635	

RFC 2 Revised 5-1-2012